

LAC No. 486/19

Maha Singh vs UOI

04.08.2020

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Internet connectivity is bad, hence link cannot be established.

As per record, Ahlmad has not issued the court notice despite having sufficient time. In the given circumstances, let fresh court notice be issued to the parties for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.12.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/04.08.2020