

LAC No. 486/19

Maha Singh vs UOI

23.12.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. S.K. Yadav, proxy counsel for counsel Sh. M.C. Verma for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Court notice could not be issued to the respondents for want of whatsapp and E-mail ID of the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the whatsapp number and E-mail ID of the respondents within two weeks from today. Thereafter, as requested, let fresh notice be issued to the respondents through all modes on taking steps by the petitioner as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 01.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/23.12.2020