

LAC No. 486/19

Maha Singh vs UOI

22.09.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North.

None for the respondents despite service and despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, respondents are directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.09.2021